PIN AND SLEEVE ELECTRICAL
INTERCONNECTION SYSTEMS
MaxGard
®
DuraGard
®
ABB IEC
Oil and Gas

rs
ABB IEC 60 309 International Pin and Sleeve
Part Number Configuration
4 16 P 6 W
Ampere
Rating
16 = 16A
20 = 20A
30 = 30A
32 = 32A
60 = 60A
63 = 63A
100 = 100A
125 = 125A
Type
P = Plugs
C = Connectors
R = Receptacles
B = Inlets
Mechanical
Interlocked
Receptacles
MI = Switched
MF = Fused
MB = Breakered
Degree of
Protection
W =   IP67,
Watertight
This is the catalog
number for a 3P4W
16A plug that is
polarized for use
at 380–415VAC,
50 or 60 Hz, with
an IP67 rating.
Number of Wires
3 = 2 Poles, 3 Wire
4 = 3 Poles, 4 Wire
5 = 4 Poles, 5 Wire
ABB
Standard voltages
Color codes according to IEC 60 309-1, -2
POSITION OF EARTHING SLEEVE
ACCORDING TO IEC 60309-2 (CLOCK)          2P3W         3P4W         4P5W
1
Optional voltage
(not stated below)
Optional voltage
(not stated below)
Optional voltage
(not stated below)
3 50–250V DC 380V 50 Hz to 440V 60 Hz
4 100–130V 50/60 Hz
5 277V 60 Hz 600V 50/60 Hz 347/600V 50/60 Hz
6 200–250V 50/60 Hz 380–415V 50/60 Hz 200/346–240/415V 50/60 Hz
7 480V 50/60 Hz 480V 50/60 Hz 277/480V 50/60 Hz
9 200–250V 50/60 Hz 120/208–144/250V 50/60 Hz
12 Supply from isolating transformer 125/250V
3233 W. Hunting Park Ave. • Philadelphia, PA 19132 • (215) 221-1200  (800) 797-6925
Fax: (215) 221-1201 • www.royalelectric.com • advisors@royalelectric.com